PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT3388629

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SYED MANSOOR JAFRY	08/19/2013
KERRY D. WOOLSEY	08/19/2013
CASEY DVORAK	08/19/2013
TONY HE	08/19/2013
PETER BERGLER	08/19/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MICROSOFT CORPORATION	
Street Address:	ONE MICROSOFT WAY	
City:	REDMOND	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98052	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13970504

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (503)595-5301

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 503-595-5300

Email: kristina.bushey@klarquist.com

KLARQUIST SPARKMAN LLP/GREGORY L. MAURER **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 121 SW SALMON STREET, SUITE 1600

ONE WORLD TRADE CENTER Address Line 2: Address Line 4: PORTLAND, OREGON 97204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	9052-90970-01	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GREGORY L. MAURER	
SIGNATURE:	/Gregory L. Maurer/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/09/2015	

Total Attachments: 10

PATENT REEL: 035867 FRAME: 0612

source=Jafry2#page1.tif		
source=Jafry2#page2.tif		
source=Woolsey#page1.tif		
source=Woolsey#page2.tif		
source=Dvorak#page1.tif		
source=Dvorak#page2.tif		
source=He#page1.tif		
source=He#page2.tif		
source=Bergler#page1.tif		
source=Bergler#page2.tif		

PATENT REEL: 035867 FRAME: 0613

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

I, Syed Mansoor Jafry ("A matter ("INVENTION") disclosed	SSIGNOR"), am an original and/or claimed in a paten	-
"SEAMLESS CALL TRANSITIONS"	•	11
legal represents Street, Suite 16 customer numb insert here in p No. <u>13/970,504</u> United States Pa	atives, of Klarquist Sparkm 00, Portland, OR 97204, w per 26119, (ASSIGNEE'S LEC	who are associated with GAL REPRESENTATIVES) to who will be with the control of t
	and was given Ap	•
Microsoft Corporation, a successors and assigns ("ASSIG entire and exclusive rights, title (and all other applications and applications, in and for the Unit ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));	and interest in the INVEN patents derived therefrom	desirous of acquiring, the TION and the APPLICATION , such as continuing
ASSIGNOR hereby author to insert the Application No., fil APPLICATION DERIVATIVES afte	ing date, and Office into t	NEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES he following table for any
Application No.	Filing Date	Office
	1	

the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR'S entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES);

· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Mart	8/19/2013
Inventor's Signature	Date
en e	
Syed Mansoor Jafry	سبد سذمعور مجلعبي
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (i
	other than English)

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

I, Kerry D. Woolsey ("ASSIO ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or CALL TRANSITIONS" ("APPLICATIONS")	claimed in a patent applica	nt inventor of subject matter ation entitled "SEAMLESS	
legal representa Street, Suite 160 customer numbe insert here in pa No. <u>13/970,504</u> b United States Pa	tives, of Klarquist Sparkma 0, Portland, OR 97204, wh er 26119, (ASSIGNEE'S LEG	no are associated with AL REPRESENTATIVES) to 2013, and given Application e) this APPLICATION's	
	and was given App fice "United States Patent a	•	
Microsoft Corporation, a Nature of Successors and assigns ("ASSIGN entire and exclusive rights, title (and all other applications and papplications, in and for the Unite ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));	and interest in the INVENT atents derived therefrom,	desirous of acquiring, the TON and the APPLICATION such as continuing	
ASSIGNOR hereby authori to insert the Application No., fili APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after	ng date, and Office into th	EE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES e following table for any	
Application No. Filing Date Office			

the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR'S entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES);

Kang ham	8/19/13
Inventor's Signature	Date
Kerry D. Woolsey	_
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

	("ASSIGNOR"), am an original		
	d and/or claimed in a patent	application entitled Scalin	LESS
legal response to the following and all other applications.	filed. ASSIGNOR hereby authorized presentatives, of Klarquist Spatial 1600, Portland, OR 972 per number 26119, (ASSIGNED per in parentheses (filed on 1970,504) by the following Office States Patent and Trademarkation No. filing date, and Office owing Office "United States Fration, a Washington Corporation, and patents derived therefore the United States, its territor	parkman, LLP, 121 SW Salm 204, who are associated with E'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVE 08/19/2013, and given Applice: C Office) this APPLICATION fice, when known; Then Application No Patent and Trademark Officiation, on behalf of itself and and is desirous of acquiring INVENTION and the APPLICATION efrom, such as continuing	non th S) to ication I's by e"; d its g, the ATION
to insert the Applicatio	by authorizes, and requests, And No., filing date, and Office VES after they are known;		
Application No.	Filing Date	Office	
		•	

the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR'S entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES);

Inventor's Signature	8 //9//3 Date
Casey Dvorak	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

,	or claimed in a paten	t inventor of subject matter t application entitled "SEAMLESS
legal represe Street, Suite customer nui insert here in No. 13/970,504 United States	ntatives, of Klarquist S 1600, Portland, OR 97 mber 26119, (ASSIGNE parentheses (filed on by the following Off	k Office) this APPLICATION's
	-	ven Application No by Patent and Trademark Office";
successors and assigns ("ASS entire and exclusive rights, ti (and all other applications an	IGNEE"), is entitled to, tle and interest in the d patents derived ther nited States, its territo	ration, on behalf of itself and its and is desirous of acquiring, the INVENTION and the APPLICATION refrom, such as continuing ories, and all foreign countries
, and the second		ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVE into the following table for any
APPLICATION DERIVATIVES af	-	. Into the following table for any
Application No.	Filing Date	Office

the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR'S entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES);

· Ah	Aug. 19th, 2013	
Inventor's Signature	Date	
Tony He		
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)	

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

	d/or claimed in a patent	joint inventor of subject matter t application entitled "SEAMLESS
legal repres Street, Suit customer n insert here No. 13/970,5 United Stat	sentatives, of Klarquist Secontatives, of Klarquist Seconds of 97 umber 26119, (ASSIGNE in parentheses (filed on 04 by the following Off	k Office) this APPLICATION's
		ven Application No by Patent and Trademark Office";
successors and assigns ("As entire and exclusive rights, (and all other applications a	SSIGNEE"), is entitled to, title and interest in the and patents derived ther United States, its territo	ation, on behalf of itself and its and is desirous of acquiring, the INVENTION and the APPLICATION refrom, such as continuing ories, and all foreign countries
•	., filing date, and Office	ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES into the following table for any
Application No.	Filing Date	Office
	1	

the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR'S entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES);

Inventor's Signature	19 Aus 2013 Date	
_Peter Bergler		
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if	
	other than English)	